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Change Coverage of L ocalbody

Published By Proposed By

Name Kaustubh Sudhakar Rane Name Sanket Gore
Designation Desk Officer Designation Assistant Section Officer
Mobile no. 9819709471 Mobile no. 8788154721

IP Address 103.251.49.200 IP Address 103.230.149.237
On date 27/06/2024 On date 23/06/2024
State Name Maharashtra

L ocalbody Code 186968

Localbody Name Morba

Locabody Type Name Village Panchayat
Localbody Effective Date 14/06/2024

OLD LANDREGION COVERAGE LIST

Landregion Landregion Landregion
Code Name Type
554665 Morba Village
554656 Surle Village
554636 Naitane Village
943007 Somjainagar Village

554664 Mahadpoli Village

Coverage
Type

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL



Landregion
Code

554657

Landregion
Name

Borle

Landregion Coverage
Type Type
Village FULL

NEW CONTRIBUTED LOCALBODY LIST

L ocalbody Code

NEW LANDREGION COVERAGE LIST

L ocalbody Name

Coverage Type

Landregion
Code

943011

554656

554636

554657

943007

554665

554664

Landregion
Name

Surlewadi
Surle
Naitane
Borle
Somjainagar
Morba

Mahadpoli

Landregion Coverage
Type Type
Village FULL
Village FULL
Village FULL
Village FULL
Village FULL
Village FULL
Village FULL
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PRI Local Bodies in Disturbed State

S.No. District Block Locgll::dy Localbody Name (In English) | State Code | State Name | Village Code |Village Name (In English)
554052 Kamarle
554066 Sutarpada
554065 Vagholi
. . 554053 Lonakotha
1 Raigad Alibag 186662 Kamarle 27 Maharashtra 554054 Belkhar
554067 Gan T Parhur
554051 Bhaimala
942990 Gan Tarf Parhur
554022 Kihim
. . . 554021 Bamansure
2 Raigad Alibag 186667 Kihim 27 Maharashtra 942969 Chondhi
942967 Kamath
554121 Kusumbale
554129 Ravet
554119 Chikhali
554118 Juigavali
554120 Waghwira
3 Raigad Alibag 186672 Kusumbale 27 Maharashtra 554128 Jalashi
554135 Hemnagar
554117 Pitakiri
554122 Khatwira
554116 Kachali
554106 Gavali Kotha
554071 Man Tarf Zirad
4 Raigad Alibag 186673 Man(T) Zirad 27 Maharashtra 554073 Bamanoli
554075 Karle
554000 Milkatkhar
5 Raigad Alibag 186676 Milkatkhar 27 Maharashtra 553997 Yelwane
942951 Bagdanda
. . . 554095 Pezari
6 Raigad Alibag 186683 Pezari 27 Maharashtra 554096 Diviang
. . 554160 Revdanda
7 Raigad Alibag 186687 Revdanda 27 Maharashtra 554186 Agarkot
553999 Saral




. . 554006 Mhatroli
8 Raigad Alibag 186690 Saral 27 Maharashtra 554004 Fufadevi Pada
942950 Dattapada
. . 554093 Shahapur
9 Raigad Alibag 186694 Shahapur 27 Maharashtra 554092 Dherand
554111 Vaghode
554113 Nagazari
10 Raigad Alibag 186701 Waghode 27 Maharashtra
554094 Navkhar Rayande
554082 Ambeghar
553539 Wanjarpada
553531 Birdole
11 Ralgad Karjat 186714 Dahiwali T.Waredi 27 Maharashtra 553538 Dahiwali T.waredi
553537 Kondiwale
553536 Malegaon
553600 Jambrung
12 Raigad Karjat 277838 Jambrung 27 Maharashtra 553601 Peth
944415 Kamatpada
553595 Kashele
. . 553596 Kothimbe
13 Raigad Karjat 186721 Kashele 27 Maharashtra 944418 Pokharkarwad
943044 Kavathewadi
553577 Khandas
14 Raigad Karjat 186722 Khandas 27 Maharashtra 943157 Bangarwadi
553569 Chafewadi
553603 Mograj
553597 Khanand
553598 Pinglas
553602 dhamni
. . . 553638 ambhiwali
15 Raigad Karjat 186731 Mogaraj 27 Maharashtra 553604 Pimpalpada
553536 Malegaon Tarfe Waredi
943159 Anandwadi
943041 Mechkarwadi
944419 Bhagtachiwadi
16 Raigad Karjat 186734 Neral 27 Maharashtra 553695 Neral
553587 Patharaj




553583 Dhotre
553584 Shilar
553585 Kikavi
17 Raigad Karjat 186738 Patharaja 27 Maharashtra 553586 Margachiwadi
553576 Tadwadi
943161 Dongarpada
943181 Nagewadi
943182 Shilarwadi
553573 Poshir
18 Raigad Karjat 186740 Poshir 27 Maharashtra 553574 Devpada
943183 Chinchwadi
553580 Rajape
. . . 553581 Tembhare
19 Raigad Karjat 186747 Rajape 27 Maharashtra 553582 Shingdhol
943046 Pachkhadakwadi
553559 Salokh
. . 553525 Male
20 Raigad Karjat 186742 Salokh 27 Maharashtra 943184 Naralachiwadi
943042 Phondyachiwadi
553639 Sawele
553620 Markewadi
553625 Bhoirwadi
. . 553626 Tambas
21 Raigad Karjat 186743 Sawele 27 Maharashtra 553607 Sapele
553637 Barne
553636 Salokh Tarfe Nid
944930 Salokh Tarfe Nid Adivasiwadi
553647 Vadap
. . 553648 Kushiwali
22 Raigad Karjat 245147 Vadap 27 Maharashtra 553649 Dhak
943160 Vadap Adivasiwadi
553575 Ware
553570 Kurung
23 Raigad Karjat 186754 Ware 27 Maharashtra 553571 Mankiwali
553572 Pohi
943043 Navsuchiwadi
553700 Chouk Manivali
553711 Hatnoli
24 Raigad Khalapur 186763 Chouk 27 Maharashtra 553727 Jambhivali Tarfe Boreti




553710 Morbe
553701 Nanivali
25 Raigad Khalapur 186774 Khanav 27 Maharashtra 553804 Khanav
553802 Gothivali
553808 Gohe
. - 553809 Karmbeli
26 Raigad Khalapur 186775 Khariwali 27 Maharashtra 553810 Ujloli
553809 Nananagar
553809 Samarthnagar
553772 Kharsundi
553774 Dhamani
27 Raigad Khalapur 186776 Kumbhiwali 27 Maharashtra 944288 Dharavi
942953 Virgaon
553773 Kumbhivali
‘ 553757 Jambrung
28 Raigad Khalapur 186770 Jambrung 27 Maharashtra 553759 Kharavai
29 Raigad Khalapur 186779 Madap 27 Maharashtra 553771 Madap
553742 Majgaon
. . 553817 Ambivali Tarfe Wankhal
30 Raigad Khalapur 186777 Majgaon 27 Maharashtra 553736 Warad
553770 Poud
553751 Nawandhe
. 553728 Kandhroli
31 Raigad Khalapur 186785 Navande 27 Maharashtra 942961 Shivgaon
553749 Ghodivali
. . 553775 SAVROLI
32 Raigad Khalapur 186787 Saoroli 27 Maharashtra 553776 NIFAN
553780 Tambati
. . 553790 Vanvathe
33 Raigad Khalapur 186789 Tambati 27 Maharashtra 553700 Donvat
553791 Gorthan khurd
553738 Vadgaon
553721 Kaire
553722 Borivali
34 Raigad Khalapur 186796 Vadgaon 27 Maharashtra 553723 Vashivali
553739 Talvali
942989 Sainagar
942971 Maniknagar
553741 ambivali tarfe tungartan




553818

Wasambe (Mohopada)

. 942963 Navin Posari
35 Raigad Khalapur 186781 Vasambe 27 Maharashtra 553696 Talegaon
553697 Panshil
553819 Rees
36 Raigad Mahad 186834 Jui Bk 27 Maharashtra 555088 Jui Bk
37 Raigad Mahad 186837 Kamble Tarf Mahad 27 Maharashtra 555064 Kamble Tarf Mahad
38 Raigad Mahad 186924 Waki Bk 27 Maharashtra 555015 Waki Bk
554608 Bhuvan
39 Raigad Mangaon 186937 Bhuvan 27 Maharashtra 554609 Ghotval
944471 Vitthalnagar
554653 Degaon
554653 Rile
40 Raigad Mangaon 186943 Degaon 27 Maharashtra 554667 Pachole
554654 Nilghun
943008 Adarshnagar
554645 Hodgaon
554647 Hatkeli
41 Raigad Mangaon 186951 Hodgaon 27 Maharashtra 554646 Khardi Kh.
554650 VINCHAVALI
943013 Shivnagar
554583 Karambeli
554602 Kadapur
. . 554583 Waki Tarf Nijampur
42 Raigad Mangaon 186955 Karambeli 27 Maharashtra 554597 Harwandi
554598 Channat
943009 Ramnagar
554631 Kharavali
43 Raigad Mangaon 186957 Kharavali 27 Maharashtra 944331 Chervali
554629 Umaroli Tarfe Kharawali
. 554725 Madhegaon
44 Raigad Mangaon 186964 Madhegaon 27 Maharashtra 945135 Ramnagar Tarfe Madhegaon
554665 Morba
554636 Naitane
554656 Surle
45 Raigad Mangaon 186968 Morba 27 Maharashtra 554657 Borle
554664 Mahadpoli
943007 Somjainagar




943011 Surlewadi
554606 Palasgaon Bk.
46 Raigad Mangaon 186976 Palasgaon Bk. 27 Maharashtra 554607 Gharoshi
943014 Palasgaon Budruk Adiwasiwadi
47 Raigad Mangaon 186981 Patnus 27 Maharashtra 554551 Patnus
944488 Bahirichiwadi
. . 554549 Saje
48 Raigad Mangaon 186988 Saje 27 Maharashtra 944461 Ekatanagar
554570 Shirasad
554581 Mashidwadi
. . 554579 Chach
49 Raigad Mangaon 186993 Shirasad 27 Maharashtra 554580 Dhamani
554571 Bamangaon
942997 Harnewadi
554557 Shirawali T Nijampur
554573 Maluste
. . . " 554574 Titave
50 Raigad Mangaon 186992 Shirawali T Nijampur 27 Maharashtra 554557 Sang
554561 Tharmari
943005 Katkari Gaon Sangi
. . . 554726 Vanimalai Kond
51 Raigad Mangaon 187001 Vanimalai Kond 27 Maharashtra 944468 Malaikond
554550 Vile
52 Raigad Mangaon 187005 Vile 27 Maharashtra 554552 Bedgaon
943012 Indiranagar
554625 Warak
. 554623 Wighavali
53 Raigad Mangaon 187006 Warak 27 Maharashtra 943033 Warak Adiwasiwadi
554630 Kushede Tarf Tale
554889 Pabhare
54 Raigad Mhasala 187033 Pabhare 27 Maharashtra 554890 Chichonde
944917 Gairone
. . 942957 Chikani
55 Raigad Murud 187053 Kashid 27 Maharashtra 554236 Kashid
943060 Jamrutkhar
554276 Savali
. . 554278 Mithgar
56 Raigad Murud 187061 Savli 27 Maharashtra 554075 Tokekhar




554277 Khamde
554274 Usadi
553496 Apta
57 Raigad Panvel 187072 Apte 27 Maharashtra 553506 Sarsai
553505 Koral
553392 Chinchavali tarfe Vaje
553391 Ritghar
58 Raigad Panvel 187085 Dundre 27 Maharashtra 944432 Dundrai
553392 Dundre
553398 Ambetarfe Vaje
553399 Shivansani
. 944428 Kolakhe Peth
59 Raigad Panvel 187105 Kolakhe 27 Maharashtra 553463 Kolakhe
553394 Maldunge
. 553393 Dhamani
60 Raigad Panvel 187108 Maldung 27 Maharashtra 553396 Dehrang
553395 Dhodani
. 553408 Nere
61 Raigad Panvel 187113 Nere 27 Maharashtra 943061 Nerepada
62 Raigad Panvel 187120 Pale Bk. 27 Maharashtra 944430 Kolwadi
553367 Pale Bk.
553470 Poyanje
63 Raigad Panvel 187127 Poyanje 27 Maharashtra 553471 Mohope
553472 Palibudruk
944336 Kharbachiwadi (Jawali)
. . 944337 Nifadwadi
64 Raigad Pen 187175 Jawali 27 Maharashtra 553884 Jawal
553867 Nifad
553949 Jirne
65 Raigad Pen 277837 Jirne 27 Maharashtra 553953 Kalad
944441 Chaphegani
553943 Karav
553941 Kharkarawi
. 553955 Khardhombi
66 Raigad Pen 187183 Karav 27 Maharashtra 553945 Kharmachela
944326 Kharchirbi
553946 Kharghat
553956 Kharpale




. 553954 Mouje Pale
67 Raigad Pen 187187 Kharpale 27 Maharashtra 553958 Vhaisbad
944907 Devali
. 553950 M.M.Dongar
68 Raigad Pen 187192 M.M.Dongar 27 Maharashtra 553951 Panchgani
553968 Pabal
553967 Revoli
553952 Kurnad
. 553970 Jamboshi
69 Raigad Pen 187198 Pabal 27 Maharashtra 553962 Usar
553969 kondavi
943053 Devmal Thakurwadi
944457 Mohadiwadi
. . 553836 Patnoli
70 Raigad Pen 187199 Patanoli 27 Maharashtra 944454 Navghar
. 553934 Rode
71 Raigad Pen 187201 Rode 27 Maharashtra 944456 Phanaswadi
. . 553918 Sawarsai
72 Raigad Pen 187203 Sawarsai 27 Maharashtra 944440 Gaulnwadi
553850 Vadakhal
. 553853 Vave
73 Raigad Pen 187212 Vadakhal 27 Maharashtra 553849 Kolve
944452 Indranagar
553927 Vakrul
. 553926 Paned
74 Raigad Pen 187213 Vakrul 27 Maharashtra 553938 Aghai
944455 Nimbarwadi
553971 Varap
75 Raigad Pen 187214 Varap 27 Maharashtra 553979 Karli
942993 Boricha Mal
. . 553910 Varsai
76 Raigad Pen 187211 Varsai 27 Maharashtra 944453 Dhavaral
553939 Warawane
77 Raigad Pen 187215 Warawane 27 Maharashtra 553940 Tilore
943058 Varvane Adiwasiwadi
555197 Kapade bk
78 Raigad Poladpur 187235 Kapade Bk 27 Maharashtra 944460 Kapade
555173 Ranbajire
79 Raigad Roha 187268 Chanere 27 Maharashtra 554309 Chanere




554367 Devkanhe
80 Raigad Roha 187272 Devkanhe 27 Maharashtra 554368 Dhankanhe
554386 Bahe
554408 Jamgaon
81 Raigad Roha 187278 Jamgaon 27 Maharashtra 944479 Krushnanagar
554409 Patharshet
554323 Khambere
554308 Birwadi
554321 Bobadghar
82 Raigad Roha 259300 Khambere 27 Maharashtra 554325 Mhasadi
554324 Temghar
554306 Pangaloli
554322 Gaichol
554290 Khargaon
554411 Khari
. 554410 Tareghar
83 Raigad Roha 187280 Khargaon 27 Maharashtra 554305 Usar
554304 Talavali T Ghosale
554413 Roha Gaulwadi
. 554398 Kolad
84 Raigad Roha 187285 Kolad 27 Maharashtra 554389 Kolad Adiwasiwadi
554329 Kondgaon
85 Raigad Roha 187286 Kondgaon 27 Maharashtra 554331 Nidi T Nagothane
944474 Katalawadi
554396 Kudali
. . 554395 Ambivali
86 Raigad Roha 187287 Kudali 27 Maharashtra 554394 Dhagadwadi
943037 Aambiwali Adiwasiwadi
87 Raigad Roha 187292 Nagothana 27 Maharashtra 554446 Nagothana
554328 Palas
88 Raigad Roha 187297 Palas 27 Maharashtra 554327 Shetpalas
944486 Bahershiv
554337 Patansai
554336 Chikani
. : 554343 Godsai
89 Raigad Roha 187298 Patansai 27 Maharashtra 554338 Vajroli
554330 Vasgaon
944484 Pimpalgaon
554318 Sarsoli




. . 554319 Sudkoli
90 Raigad Roha 187307 Sarsoli 27 Maharashtra 554320 Khandar
943052 Titaviwadi
554286 Shenvai
91 Raigad Roha 187309 Shenvai 27 Maharashtra 554285 Dongari
944341 Shenvai Adiwasiwadi
554438 Wali
554423 Barshet
92 Raigad Roha 187315 Wali 27 Maharashtra 554440 Hardi
554439 Jadhavwadi
554425 Sawane
554334 Wani
. . 944482 Cherathi
93 Raigad Roha 187317 Wani 27 Maharashtra 944481 Goyandawadi
944476 Kalkaiwadi
554419 Washi
. . 554424 Landhar
94 Raigad Roha 187321 Washi 27 Maharashtra 554420 Karvane
943038 Mahadevwadi
95 Raigad Shrivardhan 187333 Hareshwar 27 Maharashtra 554868 Hareshwar
554829 Nagaloli
. . . 554830 Dhangarmalai
96 Raigad Shrivardhan 187352 Nagaloli 27 Maharashtra 554807 Borla
554828 Devkhol
. 554519 Aaptawane
97 Raigad Sudhagad 187368 Aaptawane 27 Maharashtra 944487 Bhavshet
554526 Adulase
98 Raigad Sudhagad 187367 Adula Se 27 Maharashtra 943032 Wakangaon
943034 Sharadnagar
554478 Jambhulpada
. 554479 Harneri
99 Raigad Sudhagad 187399 Jambhulpada 27 Maharashtra 554477 Dodaval
554461 Karchunde
554523 Nadsur
. 554525 dhondse
100 Raigad Sudhagad 187384 Nadsur 27 Maharashtra 554524 gherasudhagad




942964 Bahirampada
554474 Vaghoshi
554485 Bherav
. . 554473 Kumbharghar
101 Raigad Sudhagad 187400 Vaghoshi 27 Maharashtra 554477 Kavelo
554475 avandhe
943036 Torangao
27 Maharashtra 554735 Mahure
Maharashtra 554736 Barpe
102 187407 Mahagaon Maharashtra 944344 Bahulewadi
Maharashtra 554741 Vinavali
Raigad Tala Maharashtra 554737 Mahagaon
o 27 Maharashtra 944425 Pitsaikond
103 187415 Pitsai 27 Maharashtra 554767 Pitsai
27 Maharashtra 943187 Hanuman Nagar
104 187416 Rahatad 27 Maharashtra 554753 Rahatad
Maharashtra 553345 Punade
105 187453 Punade 2 Maharashtra 553347 Antrabamdakhar
y 4 2 Maharashtra 553346 Juipunade
27\ Maharashtra 553324 Windhane
/7'\ 27 Maharashtra 553327 Bori Bk.
Raigad Uran J 27 Maharashtra 553328 Boricha Kotha
. J 27 Maharashtra 553326 Harishchandra Pim
106 187459 Windha 27 Maharashtra | 553322 i
27 Maharashtra 553325
27 Maharashtra 553321
27 Maharashtra,
UEERIGHE))
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Signed by Kaustubh —

Sudhakar Rane
Date: 27-06-2024 12:34:19
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